General Description
Industrial Climate Engineering’s CFA air conditioners are used primarily
to cool electronic and mechanical equipment shelters (E-Houses). Due to
the high internal heat load, these shelters require year-round cooling. ICE
air conditioners have the necessary controls and components for operation
during these temperatures. All models use the non-ozone depleting R-410A
refrigerant.
ICE air conditioners are installed on the exterior of the building – no interior

+ = None
$ = Special Configuration Not Covered by
      Model Nomenclature
29 Unused + = None
$ = Special
30 Unused + = None
$ = Special
 7  ICE CFA3240A-CFA3360A PDS 06/2024 Rev.23
Capacity Ratings: CFA Air Conditioners (Dual Compressor)
Model Number
CFA3240A CFA3300A CFA3360A
C D E Z C D E Z C D E Z
Cooling BTUH¹ 216,000 300,000 330,000
Rated Air Flow (CFM²) 7,800 12,000 13,400
ESP³ @ Rated Conditions 0.40 0.45 0.55
¹Cooling rated at 95°F (35°C) outdoor and 80°F DB/67°F WB (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB) return air.        ²CFM=Cubic Feet per Minute
³ESP=External Static Pressure
Ratings are with no outside air. Performance will be affected by altitude. Ratings are at 230 volts for 208/230 volt units (“A” & “C” models),
460 volts for “D” models, 380 volts for “E” models, and 575 volts for “Z” models.
Derate performance by 17% for “E” (380v 3ø, 50Hz) models.
Operation of units at a different voltage from that of the rating point will affect performance and air flow.
Sensible Total Heat Ratio @ 95°F (35°F) Outside Air Dry Bulb:
CFA Air Conditioners (Dual Compressors)
Model Number
CFA3240A CFA3300A CFA3360A
C D E Z C D E Z C D E Z
Total Capacity 216,000 300,000 330,000
Sensible Heat Ratio 164,629 233,357 258,981
Sensible Capacity 0.76 0.78 0.78
Sensible heat ratios based upon outdoor air conditions of 80°F DB/67°F WB (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB) return air.
Derate performance by 17% for “E” (380v 3ø, 50Hz) models.
SCFM @ Different Static Pressure
Model Number
IWG Static
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2
CFA3240A 8,400 7,892 7,413 6,966 6,545 6,149 5,777 5,427 5,099 4,790 4,500 4,228
CFA3300A 12,269 12,245 11,926 11,604 11,289 11,265 10,651 10,333 10,014 9,695 9,004 N/A
CFA3360A 13,283 12,219 10,934 9,650 8,366 6,766 5,798 4,514 3,230 1,946 662 N/A
¹Operation in the shaded area is not recommended.
ICE CFA3240A-CFA3360A PDS 06/2024 Rev.23 8
Cooling Performance (BTUH) at Various Outdoor Temperatures
CFA Air Conditioners
(60Hz Power Supply, Dual Compressors)
Model
Return Air
DB/WB
°F (°C)
Cooling
Capacity